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 Under Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) different feedback questionnaire were 
provided by the Indira Gandhi (Sr.) college to BA, B. Sc. and MA students to understand 
their expectations from college and teachers and to know students intentions regarding the 
course they have studied.  Every year Indira Gandhi (Sr.) College CIDCO, Nanded collects 
various programme feedback, students feedback of teacher, overall Rating of programme of 
study,  since college establishment.  The purpose of feedback is to evaluate teacher by student 
is to understand quality and command of teacher over the subject and questionnaires of 
evaluation of college by parents and Alumni is to know their opinions about college. 

 Committee has given the form to students, teachers, HODs, parents and Alumni and 
all members submitted the proforma at the end of academic year. In this academic year due to 
Covid-19 pandemic we collect feedback form though Google forms.  It’s detailed analysis is 
given in the report in statistical format.  Overall the committee gave five types of Proforma to 
students, teacher, HOD, Parents and Alumni.  These are analyzed as follow. 

1. Programme Feedback :- 

Feedback Committee collected data by asking various questions in the proforma response 
to the question is on four point scale i.e. 1.Very good 2. Good 3. Satisfactory  4. Below 
Threshold.   This form filled by seven arts and seven science HOD also one PG HOD.  This 
form is belonging to evaluation about specific subject and courses in Arts and Science 
faculty.  The details about course evaluation using four point scales given are as follows: 

Programme Feedback Overall rating 
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 Very Good Good Satisfactory 
Below 

Threshold 
Q. 1 71.4 28.6   
Q. 2 64.3 28.6 7.1  
Q. 3 3.5 28.6 7.1  
Q. 4 64.3 35.7   
Q. 5 57.1 35.7 7.1  
Q. 6 57.1 28.6 14.3  

 

2. Students Feedback of Teacher:- 
Survey was based on students feedback for Teacher. This form is filled up by 

students. It belongs to evaluation about specific subject teacher by using four point scale 
parameter i.e. 1.Excellent 2.Very Good 3.Good 4.Average 5.Below Average. Feedback 
Committee has collected 10 copies of this form from students from each teacher. Committee 
randomly took 10 teachers’ form for analysis.   

 

  Student feedback of Teacher overall Rating. 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Teacher Excellent  Very 
Good  

Good  Average  Below 
Average 

1.   Dr. D. B. Kadam 7 2 1   
2.   Dr. G. S. Patil 8 1 1   
3.  Dr. N.K. Waghmare 6 2 1 1  
4.  Dr. A.T. Shinde 8 2    
5.  Dr. M.V. Lokhande 7 2 1   
6.  Dr. S.G. Tugaonkar 6 2 1 1  
7.  Dr. R.G. Pawale 5 2 2 1  
8.  Dr. S. S. Paikrao 6 2 1 1  
9.  Dr. U. E. Bais 5 1 2 2  
10.  Dr. S. B. Mirza 7 2 1   
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3. Overall Rating of Programme of Study: 

Third feedback form was based on Overall Rating of Programme of study. This form was 
filled by students and submitted to feedback committee after the final examination results.  
This questionnaire contains fifteen parameter respondents. Students evaluated the study 
programme on the basis of given fifteen parameters by using four point scale.                                           

 

 

 Very Good Good Satisfactory Below Threshold 

Q. 1 64.2 23.9 10.4 1.5 
Q. 2 58.2 31.3 9 1.5 
Q. 3 47 40.9 9.1 3 
Q. 4 50.7 26.9 19.4 3 
Q. 5 42.2 45.3 10.9 1.6 
Q. 6 47.8 37.3 11.9 3 
Q. 7 33.3 50 15.2 1.5 
Q. 8 61.2 23.9 13.4 1.5 
Q. 9 46.2 41.5 10.8 1.5 

Q. 10 66.7 21.2 10.6 1.5 
Q. 11 35.8 38.8 17.9 7.5 
Q. 12 11.9 30.5 28.8 28.8 
Q. 13 27.7 46.2 21.5 4.6 
Q. 14 44.6 30.8 18.5 6.2 
Q.15 46.3 31.3 13.4 9 
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4. Alumni Feedback Form:- 

 Our institute formed Register Alumni Association. Commite collect feedback form 
from Alumni of the college though Alumni association. Alumni of the college held various 
posts like Teacher, Lecture and coaching institute director, PSI, STI, and various reputed 
posts.  100% Alumni were interested to visit this college as and when college invites.  Some 
Alumni say that college arranged SET/NET workshop or Competitive exam preparation. 
some Alumni Mr.Balaji Uttamrao Jadhav suggest to start in collage GPS Diploma Course, 
Avinash Chamkure suggest for Mass Media Course, Dr. Kailash Subhash Sontakke suggest 
for MSc Botany and Anisha dilip dodke suggest to start M.A History.  

 

4. Feedback Form for Parents: 
 

 Seventh feedback form was about parents.  87.5% parents give priority to the college 
and 90.5% parents opined that facilities in the college were adequate.89.3% parents feel that 
their ward is physically secure in the campus. 93.3% parents were satisfied about Teaching-
Learning facilities and 90.7% parents were satisfied for co-operation from the Administrative 
staff.  90.7% parents find teaching staff accessible for communication and 89.3% parents 
believed in up gradation of hard and soft skills in their ward. 86.5% parents feel that the 
collage is disciplined. 94.7% parents say that their wards get book from library which has 
necessary reference books.  94.6% parents believed that monthly unit test and pre-semester 
exam enriched their wards learning capacity.  93.1% parents say that college time table is 
well executed.93.3% of parents feel that there is personality development in their ward. Some 
parents suggest to provide canteen, regular online classes should be taken, need of computer 
lab, to run the kamva and sikva program, and clean and hygienic college campus. 
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       Highlights of Overall Feedback Analysis:- 

 

 94% Teacher believed that the course prescribed to students is very good. 

 96% students believed that their teacher are ‘Excellant’ academically where as 30% 

teacher are ‘Good’. 

 93% of learning batch (students) rank programme of study as ‘Very Good.  30% 

students rank as ‘Good’. 

 95% students believed in friendly relation.   

 College teachers are friendly intellectual and stimulating and atmosphere in college 

is disciplined.  93.1% students are of the opinion that college timing is convenient. 

 100% Alumni are interested to visit college as and when college invite them. 

 90.7% parents find teaching staff accessible for communication. 

 89.3% parents find their ward physically secure in campus. 

 94.6% parents believe that monthly unit-test and pre-semester exam enrich their 

ward’s learning capacity. 

 89.3% parents believe that hard and soft skill of their ward is upgraded in college. 

 

Recommendations by Students, Parents and Alumni:- 
 

 On the basis of proforma third of ‘Overall rating of programme 28.8% students        

commended to start Hostel facilities in college campus. 

 Alumni Dr. Kailash Subhash Sontakke suggested to start M.Sc. Botny. 

 Alumni Mr.Balaji Uttamrao Jadhav Suggest To Start GIS - GPS Diploma Course. 

 Alumni Anisha dilip dodke suggest to start M.A. in History. 

 Provide essential instruments in labs. 

 Improvement in infrastructural facilities. 

 Increase number of books in library.  

 Increase number of computers in college. 

 

 

                                                                                                              
                                                                                                      Dr. G. S. Patil 
                                                                                                        (Coordinator) 


